
 The Legislature of Rockland County 

 
MICHAEL M. GRANT  
LEGISLATOR, DISTRICT 2  
PLANNING AND PUBLIC WORKS, CHAIR 
 

AGENDA 
PLANNING AND PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2012 
7:00 P.M. 

 
 

• ROLL CALL 
 

• ADOPTION OF MINUTES OF 12/13/11 
 
1. REFERRAL NO. 9414 APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF $100,000 

WITH TOMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $150,000 FOR A 
TOTAL CONTRACT SUM NOT TO EXCEED $573,000 FOR THE PASCACK BROOK, 
APRIL 2007 NOR’EASTER REPAIR PROJECT AT WEST WASHINGTON AVENUE 
FEMA DRNY 1692 TOWN OF ORANGETOWN ROCKLAND COUNTY, NEw YORK 
CAPITAL PROJECT ACCOUNT NO. 7110 AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF 
THE CONTRACT BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE [DEPARTMENT OF 
HIGHWAYS]  ($573,000) (CHARLES VEZZETTI, SUPERINTENDENT OF 
HIGHWAYS) DL# 2011-04969 

 
2. REFERRAL NO. 2992 APPROVING INTERMUNICIPAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE  

COUNTY OF ROCKLAND AND THE TOWN OF CLARKSTOWN (NO COUNTY TAX 
DOLLARS) FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF DISCOUNT TRANSPORT OF ROCKLAND 
(TOR) "SUPER SAVER BUS TICKETS" ON THE CLARKSTOWN MINI-TRANS FOR 
THE PERIOD FROM APRIL 4, 2011 THROUGH APRIL 3, 2014 AND 
AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE 
[DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION]  (THOMAS B. 
VANDERBEEK, COMMISSIONER PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION) DL# 
2011-05427 

 
3. REFERRAL NO. 2992 APPROVING INTERMUNICIPAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 

COUNTY OF ROCKLAND AND THE VILLAGE OF SPRING VALLEY FOR 
ACCEPTANCE OF "SUPER SAVER BUS TICKETS" ON THE SPRING VALLEY 
JITNEY (NO COUNTY TAX DOLLARS) FOR THE PERIOD FROM APRIL 4, 2011 
THROUGH APRIL 3, 2014 AND AUTHORIZING ITS EXECUTION BY THE 
COUNTY EXECUTIVE [DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION] 
(THOMAS B. VANDERBEEK, COMMISSIONER OF PLANNING) DL# 
2011-05432  

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
PAGE 2 
PPW/AGN 
1/10/12 
 
 
4. REFERRAL NO. 8293 APPROVING ACCEPTANCE OF SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 10 IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $650,000 WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION IN ORDER FOR THE COUNTY TO BE REIMBURSED FOR 
$520,000 OF WORK PERFORMED IN CONNECTION WITH ROCKLAND'S TRAVEL 
DEMAND MANAGEMENT (TDM) PROGRAM ( WITH LOCAL SHARE OF $130,000) 
FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 2011 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 AND 
AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS BY THE COUNTY 
EXECUTIVE [DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING] (THOMAS B. VANDERBEEK, 
COMMISSIONER OF PLANNING) DL# 2011-05399 

 
5. REFERRAL NO. 7300 APPROVING ADDITIONAL PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $100,000 FROM ALARM  

SPECIALISTS, INC. FOR ALARM MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES IN AN 
ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF $50,000 DURING THE FIRST OPTION TERM FOR A 
TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $175,000 FOR THE PERIOD FROM JULY 1, 
2010 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012 UNDER RFB-RC-2010-047 WITH ALL 
PURCHASES TO BE MADE BY FORMAL PURCHASE ORDER [DEPARTMENT OF 
GENERAL SERVICES-DIVISION OF PURCHASING] ($175,000)  
(GERRY WALSH, COMMISSIONER DGS-PURCHASING) DL# 2011-
05403 

 
6. REFERRAL NO. 9325 APPROVING A PURCHASE IN EXCESS OF $100,000 FROM M-B COMPANIES, 

INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $314,078 FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE 
TRUCK MOUNTED STRIPING MACHINE UNDER RFB-RC-2011-028 WITH ALL 
PURCHASES TO BE MADE BY FORMAL PURCHASE ORDER [DEPARTMENT OF 
GENERAL SERVICES-DIVISION OF PURCHASING] ($314,078) (GERRY 
WALSH, COMMISSIONER DGS-PURCHASING) DL# 2011-05354 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
“The Rockland County Legislature is committed to full compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act.  To that end, the Legislature is 
committed to creating an accessible environment for all.  To request accommodations that you may require, please call Damaris Alvarez at 
845-638-5248 (845-708-7899 for TTY/TDD).  Please request these accommodations three (3) days in advance so that we can seek to meet 
your needs.” 
 
PPW92711AGN 


